

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 998 OF 2013

BRAHAMPUTRA CAPITAL & FIN. SERVICES LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv. for
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Somnath Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant
submits that he has instructions to withdraw I.A. No. 2 of 2013.
I.A. No. 2 of 2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|