

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5796 OF 2012

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5797, 5798, 5800, 5801, 5802, 5805, 5807, 5810, 5811, 5812,
5813, 8193 OF 2012**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26757 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – VI, NEW DELHI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S VASISTH CHAY VYAPAR LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

C.A. NOS. 5796 AND 8193 OF 2012

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

(A) There is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of Case.

(F) Not applicable.

C.A. NO. 5797 OF 2012

(A) There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of Case within stipulated time

so far, in the matter as per Amended New Rule, 2013 vide order XIX, Rule 32(1)(2), it shall be presumed that the Counsel for the Appellant does not desire to Lodge Statement of Case in Appeal, time expired

(F) Not applicable.

C.A. NOS. 5798, 5800, 5801, 5805, 5807, 5811, 5812 AND 5813 OF 2012

(A) There is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Statement of Case within stipulated time so far, in the matter as per Amended New Rule, 2013 vide order XIX, Rule 32(1)(2), it shall be presumed that the Counsel for the Respondent does not desire to Lodge Statement of Case in Appeal, time expired

(F) Not applicable.

C.A. NOS. 5802 AND 5810 OF 2012

(A) There is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case within stipulated time so far, in the matter as per Amended New Rule, 2013 vide order XIX, Rule 32(1)(2), it shall be presumed that the Counsel for both the parties do not desire to Lodge Statement of Case in Appeal, time expired

(F) Not applicable.

SLP (C) NO. 26757 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5811 of 2012.

"

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent on 9th October, 2015 through registered post.

Service of notice is awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR