

Listed on :- 13.04.2016
Court :- R-1
Item No. :- 68

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26757 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

THANE BHART SAHAKARI BANK LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th January, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent
for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 13.04.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR