

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 5809/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2016
in TA No. 119/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GANDHI NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Shramik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Mr. Rabinder Rana, Adv.
Ms. Somya Rathore Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 5813 of 2012.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master